foreign exchange rates over the period until the next annual reporting date. In the management’s
opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign currency risk as the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

ORIENT SECURITIES INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

82

For the year ended 31 December 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

35.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

35.1	 Market risk (Continued)

(b)	 Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk primarily through the impact of interest rate changes
on bank balances, margin and cash client receivables and trade payables carrying interests at
variable rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit or loss for the year to a change in
interest rates of +1% and -1% (2015: +1% and -1%). The calculations are based on the Group’s
bank balances, margin and cash client receivables held at each reporting date. All other variables
are held constant. In the management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of
the inherent interest rate risk as the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect
the exposure during the year.

	 2016	 2015
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

If interest rates were 1% (2015: 1%) higher
(Decrease in loss)/Increase in profit for the year	 (1,751)	 3,281

If interest rates were 1% (2015: 1%) lower
Increase in loss/(Decrease in profit) for the year	 1,751	 (3,281)

35.2	 Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument would fail to discharge its
obligation under the terms of the financial instrument and cause a financial loss to the Group.

The Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to trade receivables due from clients and clearing house
and loan receivables from clients. Management has a credit policy in place and the exposure to the credit
risk is monitored on an on-going basis.

In respect of trade receivables due from clients, individual credit evaluations are performed on all clients
including cash and margin clients. Cash clients are required to place deposits as prescribed by the